06{ D,,/,g’;lﬁ’(

» 4
05138
UNOFFICIAL COdrafs o rages o
1999-02-01 15:10:33
Cook County Recorder 59.00

Skokie, Illinois

06138
FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF L

LEASES AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT é

OF LEASES AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), is made as of the

22nd day of January 1999 by and between FILENE'S BASEMENT, INC, a /
Massachvsetts corporation having its principal place of business at 40 Walnut ,ZO‘/
Street, Wellasley, Massachusetts 02481 (the "Mortgagor") and BANKBOSTON,

N.A, a natisral banking association having a principal place of business at 100
Federal Streei, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, as Agent for the Administrative

Agent and the lenders (the "Banks") which are now or may become parties to the

Credit Agreement (us-hereinafter defined} (in such capacity, the "Mortgagee").
Capitalized terms used tierein without definition which are defined in the Credit
Agreement shall have the same meanings herein as in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor executed and delivered to the Mortgagee that
certain Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement dated as
of December-3, 1998 which was reccrded on December 17, 1998 in Cook County,
Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Dccuraent No. 08145467 with respect to the }
premises legally described therein (the "Mrerizage") and which is set forth herein as
Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor, Filene's Basemnent Corp. (the "Guarantor"), the
Mortgagee and the Banks are entering into a certain Secand Amended and Restated
Revolving Credit Agreement (the “Credit Agreement”) dated as of January 22, 1999
which amends and restates that certain Amended and Pestated Revolving Credit
and Term Loan Agreement dated as of January 30, 1924, ‘as amended, which
amends and restates the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agrecment dated as of
May 23, 1996, as amended by an Amendment No. 1 dated as of Juze 2R, _1996;

WHEREAS, the obligations originally secured by the Mortgage h-vz not been
satisfied, discharged or fully repaid but have been amended and restructvred in
accordance with the terms of the Loan Documents (as defined in the “redit
Agreement);

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the terms of the Mortgage to reflect
certain amendments to the Loan Documents and to secure, among other things, the
Mortgagor's obligations under the Loan Documents, as such may be amended,
modified or restated from time, to time;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

BUSDOCE:699905.3

M




99106138

UNOFFICIAL COPY o ues

EXHIBIT A
DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

The premises include approximately 30,000 square feet of the building
located at the corner of Skokie Boulevard and Golf Road in Skokie, Illinois,
including 200 square feet representing 50% of the dock staging area space. The
premisas are located in the building commonly known as Orchard Place
Shoppirg Center, situated in the City of Skokie, County of Cock, State of
Illinois, as-rore particularly described in formal legal description in Exhibit A-1
as annexed heieto.

BUSDOCS:507152.4



99106138

e UNOF’:'CIAL COPY

| i RO T

I I LTIIOMAS ¢ mrﬂmmmuuwn mﬂrounoun:nrcnnn TlIATIHAVI mwmmmmmmm
ERODTEIRRE I f.-'wcmmnomrt-- .

nunumncmlm? wnumnmwru mnurruror v.ucn:uuctou mmmvmmuunmm \
. FOLLUWING DECCAIBED TRACT OF. LAND - BEGINNING AT THE NOATUWEST (UANER OF RAID LOT LTIIENCE EAST ALONG THE SoUmt tnvg ¢

SMMPICH STAEET, 21409 FITT TO THR.CENTER LINE OF VACATED LA CRURS AVENLE, TITENCE SOUTH ALONG BAD CENTER LINE , 1413 FEXT on
" 'HORTH L, OF SAID LOT 4 EXTENDED WEST, THENCE RAST ALONC SAN) EXTENURD LINE AND THE NOATH LINE OF LUT 4, 1% 14 YT IO N
. HOATHEAST CORNER “THEREOE, THENCS SOUTIE ALONG THE BAST LINF OF LUTS W 100 44, A DISTANCE OF 19.98 FIST TU A LIONE W10 {3 Hooe my:
-, "D OF AND PARALLYL TO THE (AT LINE OF SIMPSOH STREET, TIIERCE WFST ALONG SAID LINE WHICH I3 49,98 FEET &AM OF AND PARALL:
" TO THE ST LINE OF SIMPSUN STAEET, 172.19 FEET TO THE WEST LINK UF SAI LUT sOTHENTE NOKTH ALONG TIEE WEST LINF OF LUT o AND 14
. WEST LINE EXTENDED AND TIIE WEST LINE OF LU, ), 41008 FEET T [1IE, PLALY UF UEUINNING, ALL TN TALMERN AND THIELET (LU AVEM
“SIMPSUN SIREET SUBDEVISION UF TIE NORTIL & ROUS OF TIIE KAST 33 RS ur e Numlmr QUARTER uv SRCTION lt.rummr 4 Nou
.: RANGE u tmosm THIAD PAINCIPAL, HEIIDMN.!N COOK COUNTY JLLINOIS . '

: ALSO "
o 'mAr FART OF TIi RATT 12 OF THE NORTIEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSIP 41 uoml. RANGE 1) mr OF THE THIRD PUNCIPAL MELD
.ncmo.maruomwnm“m.momﬂulrnlomosmlNomls.mmopwolsmmgmunmununonmm'
- HAAITHOR( [EAST 14 THIRNCE SOUTH ON TIIS WEST LINE OF TIOE RAST 33.R00S UF THE NORTI(EART (2 4 OF SAT SECTIOR 14, 410.98 FEXT, THENCE
(OM A LIND. ¢ARALLEL WITH TITE NORTI! LINE OF SAID HORTHEAST §/4,110 FEET, THENCE NORTH UN A LINE PARALLEL WITK TIE WEST Ling
EAST 53 AQFS 111 FEET TO A FOINT GF. CURVE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY (N A CUAVE CUNCAVED SOUTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A luu.mm
BT 50047 25T THENCE NORTIHWESTERLY ON A LINE TANGENT [U THE LAST DESCRINED CURVE 3182 FEAT 7O A POMT O CURVE, T
NORTHERLY 04 & 7. UM VI CONCAVED EASTERLY AND HAYING A RABAN (F 72 12 FEET, 4% FEET T A POINT ON A LINE @ 9 PRAT MAmGF W
PARALEEE WITI TW' ROATH LINE OF SAD NORTHEAST U/4,7100 FEET WEST OF THE PLAUE OF BEUCNNINL THENCE EAST ON A LiNE gy mum
mmoumlnwmu‘mmmummwowmmm mrmmmm.mtwn FLKNNINL BN 0QOK COUNTY, LU -

Ofﬁ'l'Of'l‘ll! W %ﬂ.ﬂ rmw n IAS‘I' lll ﬂﬂuﬁ 11IAT PAM’U'T!II !Al‘l' WW 'I'I'll mmumqmmlqr I!
“TOWNSIRY 3T URTHRANGE 13 L. 37 " nllﬂBlDlMAl.MﬂW LYI&IWO’“II“‘J’TW!W“I‘! IATT Y IGISOFTII!NORM;
.mqummmmmw.munm . : -

i i

umu.u.ll.ﬂ.uu.u 16 AND I roarvm an Au.n l.rm nml UF AND am:mm LOTS € 251811, m m ncm T"l uxr Tt "
INIEREUR 3 N TALMTN AND.TUIRLE § CICEAT 2 /ANUR SIMPRON SIRSET RMDIVISION OF THE NORTHL @ ROCK OF THE RASC 13 A0S 08T
- HORTIHRAST 144, 0F SECTION 1 TUWNSHIP 41 NOATIE /A7« §3 RASTOF TIL. MVHTAS) PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOS { RXCEPT T
" PART.OF THE ABOVE DESCRINED PROPERTY ; BEGIN 1 v AT THE NORTHRAST {URMER OF RAID LOT 1¢, $1ENCE SOUTR ALUNG THE EAST Uvg ¢
BATDS LU Ve, B BERYG ALSO THE WEST.LINE OF SKOKIE B, VD, % S4STANCE UF 11041 FRATT TU TIIE SUUTH LINE UF ATDS LT Te, THENCT WEST ALONO TS
JOUTHLNE OF ml.qnunmmormrmmummmnuumwnummnlurrmunouwuurrmnm
.-“f?«tmmv WITH RAJD EAST LINE OF LOY 1<, 2. DUSTANCE UF.AS 00 P EET TU.A-PUINT, nm:mnmmrmoanm
LUNEX OISTANCE OF HW FECTTO A | OF CURYATURS DX3 (A7, 2197 FLET WEST ALONU'A (XRVED LINE HAVING A RADRS OF A% FEIT I
“CUNCAVELY TO TR SOUTHWLST A, DISTANCY OF 4137 FEXT 1O A F 00 ATE FEAT SUUTH MEASURLD AT KAJITT ANGEES PROM THE SOUTHE i3
FUMPSON STREET; s ASTIEE-SAME 18 SHOWM ON TITE FLAT OF RBDIVRC KIHETEREIY AS (RXUMENT MO haido, THENCE NORTHWESTEALY. Al 3¢
r3 STRAKNIERAE A DISTANCY OE 18 rmmammmml M AIDLUT {4 DISTANT 52 4 FIET WEET TROM RAID wmmsosm
2BV AS MEASURKIYALONG SAID HORTILLINE OF SAID LOT IAIS AND [ T1/EMCE EAST ALONG MORTIE LINK OF LOTS 1413.AND 16, A DISTANCE -
mli'mn'm:mct PONT OF BECIMMING, TOGETHER WITH TIIE TART HALY @ FACATET) o8 FEET WIDE ACROSS LA CROTS AVEMNUE LECORDED MaXi
Gt MTUAS DOCUMINT RO TOA CEXT 24645.L.YINO SOUTHE OF THE SOUTit LINE'{ ¢ 107 RUAD ANT LYING NORTH OF TIIT BOUTTI LINE. mnm
. 'V!!tuf_mt f_ummmn mmormwmmufmsu le.n u. uu'mumm ummru.uums

- r
CrabioE

sorvIND muat nmms (AT 1TSELY, T8 SUCCEESORS, MORTQAGERS AND ASSIONK, oy,
HON. SXCLLAIVY ZASEMENT OVER, UPON AND UNDER TIIE PROPERTY NERFAT MDIVIDED POR PEDETTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGREE? AMD RE:
. ;.-mmmmmumwmmnmmmwmuuummmm PURSOSTE AND CONSTIUCTING, TRSTALLIN
! wcmn. hmmo. mmmmo. REPAIRING, REPLACTNG, RRMOYAI, RELUCATING AND OPERATING SANITALY BREWER MAINS wrux;;,u
WATEX MADNS AND AND FTORMWATER mmmums  ANUFACILITISN AS THE mmvummmml\mcu:-ﬁ
ol h

e I _"‘,j‘_ ok o -““" Eei 2 .
a0y OTHER PROFERTY. wmi t!.E{‘Tlt‘ NATURAL A8 AHO. couummt s ---.qi‘i
BMONWEALTY .w'mmmmummnmmmmmvm“umzw
R, MAMTAR, REPAIR AND NEMOVE FROM T8 TO TIMK FALTLIIED UKD [4-CUMNICTION WITH OVERICTAIY ANy t %t 07-537.
RANTMITTOM -'-‘?!-'-"F"""':‘-;“-" SIVTESLTHOHAL N AMN Marow AL GRS BEGTE I WIS 002, AREASS 2L e T oo
A S A s S TS ey ROFESTL SHOWN HEKEON, TOURTHER WITHTIE RIGHIT TO INSTALL IUIRXNED BERVICE COAINY 4
; } fouwg.eu Ti{i SURFACT Of ncuwuuumml«mmm TU 34 VF IMPROVEWENTS THERZON, OR ON ADIACENT LU ANS i
2% ARLA O AAEARANLTO SZAVE OTHER INOPRRTY, ADIACENT OR OISR Wiss.  ANDITUIE RIGRIT TO CUT, TIIM O REMOVR GRSTRUCTIONS 187 A%
MU“UWNI!&‘:MM. ROOTS AND FENCES Mw.xu REASUNABLY REGUINED BHCIDRMT TOTIH KERETS THERED IV - a k8
) '**"M.,,.,,nfz mmmmmm ALLSUCH FPNISYS 5,75
{,«;@am i

J‘-'.-.

3



